Senate Standing Committee on Economics
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Additional Estimates
26 February 2014

Question: AET 3365-3366
Topic: Printing (CALDB)
Written: 5 March 2014

Senator LUDWIG asked:

3365. How many documents (include the amount of copies) have been printed from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date? How many of these printed documents were also published online?

3366. Did the Department/agency use external printing services for any print jobs since 7
September 2013?

a. If so, what companies were sued?
b. How were they selected?

¢. What was the total cost of this printing?

Answer:

3365. One document 450 copies. Yes, the document is available on the Board's website. This does not include normal internal office printing/photocopying.

3366. Yes.
a. The Board's Annual Report was printed by Print Media Group.
b. They were selected from ASIC's panel of approved suppliers.

C. $3476.

